Garden City Field Office St F Aaricolture Phone: (620) 276-2801
2508 Johns Street cpartment of Agriculture Fax: (626) 276-8315

Garden Cily, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resourees www.agriculture ks.gov
Susn Brownback, Governpor

Tuckie MeChiskey, Seereliny
David W, Barfield, Chiel Engineer
Michael A, Mever, Water Commissioner

March 10, 2017

RON & CHERISSE JANTZ
1721 ELK RIDGE AVE
GODDARD KS 67052

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 17024

Dear Mr. & Mrs, Jantz:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Ovder Approving Application for Change in Points of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County
Register of Deeds,

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2016. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report,

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service,

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance,

Sincerely,

7o

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

K -
On this / day of March 2017, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 17024 dated March 10,
2017 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

RON & CHERISSE JANTZ
1721 ELK RIDGE AVE
GODDARD KS 67052

Copy provided to GMD#3

Ay CE—

&« Division of Water Resources




Eubmit cgmplgted eip;;fi/g:\atilon”to: DWR F[ELD OFFICE
Divislon of {Water Resourees APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

Fleld Office for your area TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topoka - (785) 266-5733 USE AND/OR THE

Garden City -- (620} 276-2901
http:#agriculture.ks.qovidwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.8.A. 82a.708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form,

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & § must be completed. Complete ali other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plai showing the authorized and proposed

point(s) of diversion andfor place of use.

RECEIVED

File No. 17024 %:2 Bam
FEB 1 2017

Application Is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both);
[ Place of Use B Point of Diversion ~Garden Cilty Field Otfice
) s . . e , - Livision of Water Resources
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described helow. e

The source of supply is: B4 Groundwater (J Surface water

Name and address of Applicant: RON JANTZ
3214 W BAYVIEW ST WICHITA KS 67204
Phone Number: (620)668-0952 \ Emall address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: ROMN & CHERISSE JANTZ
3214 W BAYVIEW ST WICHITAKS 67204
Phone Number; { ) Emall address:
The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land --— NAME: RON & CHERISSE JANTZ

ADDRESS: 3214 W BAYVIEW ST WICHITA KS 67204
(If there Is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY NWY SWi SEX TOTAL
ACRES

Sec.  Twp, Range || NEX | NWY | SWI | SEX || NEY | NWYW | SW¥ | SEM || NE¥ [ NWY | SWY | SE% || NEX | NWY | SWY | SE%

4. |f this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land --- NAME: no change {o acres irrigated
ADDRESS:
{If there Is more than one landowner, atiach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEV Nw SWi SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEY I NwY | SW¥ b SEM  NEW [ NW% | Swi | SEY | NEY | Nwy | W% | SEY || NEX | Nwy | swi | SE% ACRES
p - ;
For Office Use Only: Code Fee $ 200 1Ry Receipt Date £/ 1 /’7 Checktt_¢ 8E/

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 ] ) Fila No.



10.

11.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Oneinthe nw Quarter of the sW Quarter of the ne _ Quarter
of Section 12 . Township 29 South, Range 31 W,
in Haskell County, Kansas, 3653 feetNorth __ 2259 feel West of Sautheast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quanlity Bepth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer iD No. § GPS feet North feet West)

(3 This point will not be changed  [X) This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested)

Onein the SW Quarter of the SW Quarter of the ne Quarter
of Section 12 , Township 29 South, Range 31 W,
in Haskell County, Kansas, __ 3030 feet North ___2313 feet West of Southeast comer of section.
Proposed Rats Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [J Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized polnt of diversion:

Cne in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section _., Township South, Range {(E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet Norih feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North fest West)
(] This point will not be changed  [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

Oneinthe Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township __ South, Range ' (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [ Additional Well [[] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this poirt

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram bslow in refation to the existing point of diversion.

old well needs to be replaced (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
reprasents presently authorized point of diversion.)
Morih
if a well, Is the test hole log attached? X Yes [} No 10 &0 0 50 100
JIF![IIIF_I_EIII*I!JI_
When do you propose to complete the new point of [~ - ™
diversion? = — —
50 + — + —140
february 1, 2017 ~ - -
If the point of diversion is a well: West 01171 ] LR ] L1140 East
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? N - ]
plug 50— + - + 50
{b}) When will this be done? 2017 -~ _ ]
sERRARANNESERRANNENn
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 50 SD " &0 100
ou
attached? {JYes [XINo Scafe 1% = 100

. 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by tpm 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of
diversion, attach a lopographic map or aerial pholograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner{s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 File No.



14, If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feel from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Doses the undersigned represent afl owners of the currently authorized place(s} of use identified in this application?
[ Yes [ No (if no, alt owners must sign this application.}

{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

(1 Yes (I No {If yes, all owners must sign this application.}
{c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[JYes 1 No {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 200 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent {attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawfu!
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains, | further verify that the statements

contained in this application are true, correct and complete, )
Dated at TN , Kansas, this /f\ day[o/f/ / 20

ner _____ v wpousem

(Please Print) {Please Print)
(Ownar) {Spouse)
{Please Print) (Please Print)
{Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) {Please Print)

State of Kansas _ 3 55
County of F l N NEV\/

| here%{[certtfy that the fo? g}omg application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this 53” day of

% f-‘{lmfgﬂi;li?élgi State of Hansas \

| Szt My Appt. Exp. N& E,NEEI p {ﬁh /}VU\,VA\E/MK/L“{
e . AT ¥ Notary Public

My Commission Expires O ] I / 1)) . :

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILE BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, If necessary, must be included; signatures of aif the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fes must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feel 0rless .. . L i i i i i i i e $100
(2) Appilication to change a point of diversion more than 300feet . . ... ... ... i i i $200
(3) Applicationto change the place of Use .. .. .o e e e e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 File No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.AR, 5-14-3 and other applicable

K

ovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
A.R. 6-1-1 el.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of Flle No, 17024

1.

2.

10.
11.

A change apRlication was received on February 1, 2017 requesting that the place of use and f or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized i)lace(s) of use shall be localed substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.  [] Applicabie Not Applicable

The change In point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 300 foot
radius of the authorized point{s) of diversion. Applicable £ 1 Not Applicable

The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actuag\ljy be located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion.  [] Applicable B Not Applicable

As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or ofher device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained In accordance

with K. A.R. 5-6-13, Applicable £} Not Applicable

The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shalt be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
3-9e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

Applicable [T] Not Applicable

Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

Applicable [} Not Applicable

The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice, P4 Applicable [ ] Not Applicahle

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of praventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. [} Applicable [] Not Applicable

[Jves B No

feet from the previously

Additional Conditions are attached.

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(? of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these dprovisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A, 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law,

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

You have the right {o a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3
before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas
Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Englneer, Division of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date
shown on the Certificate of Service attached herelo. If a hearing
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R, 5-14-3, this Summary
Order will become effeclive on the 15" day afier the date shown
on the Certificate of Service.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

By: 4(*’ / Z,-f/

# Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer

(Print Name): Thomas P Makens

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

Date of Issuance: MﬂiZ.QH /O/ O

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

State of Kansas )
P ) 88
County of Q;b/]’l/aflﬁ,g,b/ )

Y ey IO: AT

Acknowledged before me on

by T hemas p Y olenna
Signature: Searlis  Sean sb
s, JULIE JONES

Iy Appointment Expires
Decembey 15,2018

My commission expires:

{Notary Seal)

Paga 4 File No.
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3795 W, Jones Ave
Phone: 620-277-2389
Fax: 620-277-0224

/
PO Box 639 )UQ v
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Garden City Fleld Office Donrimont of Awriculiure
2508 Johns Street ° Department ol Agriculiure Fax: (620) 276-9316
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Waler Resources wavw.agriculture ks.gov

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary

David W, Barfield, Chict Engineer
Michael AL Mever, Water Commissioner

February 2, 2017

RONALD E SPANIER
31905 2 RD
COPELAND KS 67837-8023

RE; Water Right 17024

Dear Sir;

This is to advise you that the Ron Jantz has filed an application for approval of the Chicf
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point
of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter,

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance, Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,
Thomas P, Makens

Environmental Scientist 111

pc: GMD#3

Phone; (620) 276-2801

Sam Brownback, Goversor






Garden City Fleld Office

. . Phone: (620} 276-2901
2508 Johne Street Department of Agriculture t6a0)

Jepariment < Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources wrw,agriculiure.ks.gov
Jackie MeClaskey, Seeretary Sam Brownback, Governor

David W, Barfield, Chief Engineer
Michael A, Meyer, Water Commissioner

February 2, 2017

FORREST D TRICKEY
107 BELL AVE
COPELAND KS 67837

RE: Water Right 17024

Dear Sir;

This is to advise you that the Ron Jantz has filed an application for approval of the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point
of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pe: GMD#H3






Garden City Field Office Phone; (620) 276-2901

2508 Johns Streat Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Gardan Clty, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resomrces v agriculture. ks.gov
Fackie MeChaskey, Seeretiny Sum Brownback, Governol

David W. Barliekd. Chiel Engincer
Michuel AL Mever, Water Commissioner

February 20, 2017
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 17024

Dear Mr. Norquest;

Ron Jantz has applied fo relocate the well authorized by the above water right number.
There are two neighboring wells within % mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.

Sincerely;
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| Southwest Kansas
WAILR MANAGEMENT |+ Groundwater Management District No. 3
| FOR SOUTHWEST : P
| KANSAS 2009 E, Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org

February 23, 2017

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Waler Resources
2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 17024

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right, The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No, 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing is in
accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3, It is therefore recommended that the application be approved at
this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. [f you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact s,

Sincerely,
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-~ Jason L, Norquest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976



GMD3 Change Review

Change Application(s); PD
File No(s) 17024; Ron Jantz

ft. North ft. West

Authorized PD 3653 . 2259 Sect, 12-29-31

Proposed PD 3030 2313

Difference 623 S -54 W

az+h2=c2 388129 2916 625.3359 foot move SW

Neighboring wells: WRIS shaws the spacing not et to WR 23412, however GPS from
a GvID3 inspection shows that spacing is met by 107, Spacing to all other wells is met,

Domestic wells: None found in arca of concern,

Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3

Board Review Date: NA

Board Recommendation: NA

Waiver Reason: NA

Final Recommendation:  After review of all available information, it appears the area
rules ure met, GPS shows spacing is mel and no comments have been received from

7
/ //f)
,f/. ,/“ _

neighbors, Staft theretore recommends approval of the application,



INPUTS
Longitude iLatitude
Point 1 | -100.660000f 37.541340{Froposed 17024
Point 2 | -100.662990] 37.635460123412, Insp. 6/5/14

Degrees Longltude per Foot 3.44865367E-06
Degrees Latitude per Foot 2.74631032F-08 PR g E g

vitan Gy Fiald Office

ol Wailer Hoesouroes

Distance Between Points (ft) 2310 {

- Enter Longltudes and Latitudes of the two points (both must be in the same datum,
2.:Click *"Compute Dislance Between Points! button,. SR R




Report DateThursday, February 23 2017

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1,00 miles of point defined as:

3030 £t N and 2313 ft H of the SE Corner of Section 12, T 295, R 31H ¢$£2__,
Located at: 100.660000 West Longitude and  37.541341 North Latitude s 5?7 03

GROUNDWATER ONLY

OONESRNAROOOOCSHEReOUNNOCOaNDaNARRSSSEORANOONRREIERFOQAROOOS ao=s==oan R

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft} Q4 Q2 Q2 Q} FeetW FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add_Quan Unit

CEoO4aaSsSAROORERRLaT

A 1581 00 IRR NK G IBA2 - mm = em 700 5200 6 29 30W 454,00 454,00 AF
A 4018 00 IRR NK G 2331 -~ SW SW SBE 50 2550 1 29 31W -] 300.00 .00 AF
A 4763 00 IRR NK G 3822 wv == mn owe 700 5200 & 2% 30W 160.00 .00 AF
A__ 5533 00 IRR NK G 3838 -- SW NW ME 4498 2295 13 2% 31W 4 yETL 544.00 544,00 AF
h__ 10152 00 IRR NK G 2658 -- -- -- MW 2455 5100 7 29 30W 4 } &3z.c0 632,00 AP
A__ 11489 00 IRR RK G 3822 -« vm me - 700 5200 6 2% 30W 25.00 25.00 AP
A 15599 00 IRR NK G 4722 -- §W NW NW 4265 5200 18 2% 30W 3 456t 640.00 640.00 NAF
A 17024 00 IRR NK Ghﬂé-157625 -- NW SH NE 3653 2259% 12 29 31W [ /9> 320.00 320,00 AF
A 17914 00 IRR NK G 3834 -- SW SE NE 2673 797 11 29 31W 6 320,00 320,00 AF
A__ 23412 00 IRR NK G 2247 4- NE SE SW 978 3229 12 29 3IW 5 77 552.00 552.00 As}{’
poSOooOooCouRsEESORAOooUHESRSOBREOCOUARORD amous nooscas =oooooopceRUAoANOooooODZOOOEOOaOnOnONE
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage

Total Requested Amount {AF) = Q0 .00

Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Inspected Amount (AF) = 00 00

Total Pro_tCort Amount (AF) = 0D .00

Total Certified Amount {AF) = 3487.00 .00

Total Vested RArount {AF) = ) .00 .00

TOTAL AMOUNT {AF) = 3487,00 ,00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number,

A "G° in the Batt column indicates the GRO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt ¢olumn is the number of wells in the battexy.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1,00 miles of point defined as;
100,.660000 West Longltude and 37.541341 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

sEsREsbaYAESEGENEONNGREEEGEEEOEOREE @ unooeam HRONHMRPTEENODSRNEESESANRTENEESESNUANOCACAOTAnOCEEY
File Number Use ST SR

A 1581 00 IRR NK G

»  SPANIER INC

> RONALD E SPANIER

> 31%05 2 RD

> COPELAND KS 67837

A__ 4018 00 IRR NK G
» FORREST D TRICKEY

» 107 BELL AVE
> COPELAND KS 67837

A__ 4763 00 IRR WK @
» SPANIER INC

> RONALD E SPANIER

> 31805 2 RD



Repoxt DateThursday, February 23 2017
» COPELAWD K8 67837

A__ 5833 00 IRR NK G
> GRANT E & RHESA J WEBBER

» PO BOX 339 924 ROAD 1%0
> SUBLETTE K& 67877

A 10152 00 1IRR NK G
H SPANIER INC

> RONALD E SPANIER

> 31505 2 RD

> COPELAND KS 67837

A 11489 00 IRR NK G
> SPANIER INC

» RONALD E SPANIER

> 31505 2 RD

» COPELAND K8 67837

b 15599 00 IRR HK G

» CALVIN & KATHERINE EVANS TRUST
» BOAM US TRUST

> 8101 SW 34 AVE

» AMARILLO TX 79121

hA__ 17024 00 IRR NK G
> RON & CHERISSE JANTZ
»

» 3214 W BAYVIEW ST

» WICHITA K& 67204

A 17914 00 IRR NK G
> JEAN M KOBLLING

> 2006 LA MESA BR
> DODGE CITY KS 67801

A__ 23412 00 IRR NK G
> ORANT E & RHESA J WEBBER

>
» PO BOX 339 924 ROAD 190
» SUBLETTE K& 67877

OO OGO OO G G R ANE Y SO0 S g0 S AN O S S G SO S S A S S OO OO OO OO NN S A TG OOR OO RO A



Raport DataThursday, February 23 2017

AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A 17024 00
##ﬂ#H#ﬂﬁﬁH###HH###ﬂﬁﬁHH####Hﬂﬂ#H##ﬂﬁﬂH#ﬂ#H#ﬂﬂ#H###HﬁHHﬁH######HHHHH#H##ﬂﬁ#ﬂ#ﬂ#####ﬂ###ﬁ#ﬂ##ﬁ##ﬂﬂﬁ

AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A 17024 00 IRR

Water Right and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as: C:::Lff'°” ZV/

1653 Feet North and 2259 Peat West of the Southeast Corner of Section 12 T 295 R 31W
GROUNDWATER ONLY

unnnnuuun:nnnnun:u:nnnnnnnunu:nsnnuunun:u:uunuuunnuunnunnuuns:auunn:nnuupuuun:u::::l:u:lnnununnqnwrs:nnnnnnnunnnn

File Number Use ST SR Dist (Et) Q4 03 Q2 Q1 FeetN FaetH Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan hdd Quan Unit

A__ 1581 00 IRR HK G 3322 -- -- e ma 700 5200 6 29 30W 1 454.00 454 .00 AF
A 4018 00 IRR NK G 1720 -~ 8W SW SE 50 2550 1 029 3w 5 300.00 .00 AF
A__ 4763 00 IRR HNK G 3322 -~ -= wm - 700 5200 6 29 30W 1 160,00 .00 AF
M 5533 Q0 IRR KK G 4461 -- SW NW NE 4498 2285 13 29 O31W 4 544,00 544.00 AF
A__ 10152 00 IRR NK G 2715 -- -- -- NW 2455 8100 7 29 30W 4 632.00 612,00 AF
A___ 11489 00 IRR NK G 3322 - mm -- -- 700 5200 6 20 30K b3 25,00 25.00 AF
A 15599 00 IRR NK G 5244 -- SW NW NW 4265 5200 18 29 30H k] 640.00 640,00 AF
A__ 17024 00 IRR NK G* <37 0 -- NW S NE 3653 2259 12 29 31W 6 320,00 320,00 AF
A__ 17914 00 IRR HK G 3997 -- SW SE NE 2673 797 11 29 3.9 6 320.00 120.00 AF
A _ 23412 00 IRR HK G B 978 3229 12 29 31 5 552.00 552.00 AF
G666 AGGaEEE AR A, .. e e e CN S E S A A S S RS £ AREREEE LS EARATGn S HaaaEaSaSaREN S0 AR S SCS NS S IR R R G TS
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct dtorage

Total Regquested Amount (AF} = 00 .00

Total Permitted Amount {(AF} = 00 .00

Total Inspacted Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Tokal Pro_cert Amount (AF) = .00 L00

rotal Certified Amount {AF) = 3487.00 00

Total Vested Amount (AF} = .00 .00 i

TOTAL AMOUNT (AF} u 3487.00 .00

an * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change under the file number.
An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted under the file nunber.

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery,

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
3653 Peet Noxth and 2259 Peet West of tha Southeast Corner of Section 12 T 298 R 3IW
GROUNDHWATER ONLY
WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:
R —————eee e P R P EEE LU L EELLEEEL LI LI LSRR S LA LG
Fila Number Use ST SR
A 1581 00 YRR NK G
> SPANIER INC
» RONALD E SPANIER
» 31905 2 RD
> COPELAND KS 67837
Sumemme—mmmmmmmmmemmno——se=a=ee [P
A 4018 00 IRR HK G
» FORREST D TRICKEY

» 107 BELL AVE
» COPELAND KS 67837

A__ 4763 00 IRR NK G
> SPANIER INC



